
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

  1  

[Proposed] Order Granting Defs.’ Mot. to Continue the Scheduling Conference  
 (2:17-cv-02395 WBS DB) 

 

 

 

 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

SACRAMENTO DIVISION 

M.B. III, a minor, by and through his 
Guardian Ad Litem, TITICE BEVERLY, 
individually and as Successor in Interest 
and Personal Representative of the Estate of 
MILTON BEVERLY, JR., et al., 

Plaintiffs, 

v. 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, et al., 

Defendants. 

2:17-cv-02395 WBS DB 

ORDER GRANTING DEFENDANTS’ 
MOTION TO CONTINUE THE 
SCHEDULING CONFERENCE 

 
 
 
Judge: Honorable William B. Shubb 
Trial Date: None 
Action Filed: November 14, 2017 

Good cause appearing, and there being no opposition, the Defendants’ motion to continue 

the scheduling conference is GRANTED.  The scheduling conference currently set for June 18, 

2018, is vacated and reset for September 24, 2018 at 1:30 p.m.    A Joint Status Report shall be 

filed no later than September 10, 2018. 

IT IS SO ORDERED.  

 
Dated:  May 25, 2018 


