1			
2			
3			
4			
5			
6			
7			
8	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
9	FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
10	SACRAMENTO DIVISION		
11			
12]	
13	M.B. III, a minor, by and through his Guardian Ad Litem, TITICE BEVERLY,	2:17-cv-02395 WBS DB	
14	individually and as Successor in Interest and Personal Representative of the Estate of	MOTION TO	ANTING DEFENDANTS' O CONTINUE THE
15	MILTON BEVERLY, JR., et al.,	SCHEDULIN	IG CONFERENCE
16	Plaintiffs,		
17	v.	Judge: Trial Date:	Honorable William B. Shubb
18	STATE OF CALIFORNIA, et al.,		None November 14, 2017
19	Defendants.		
20		1	
21	Good cause appearing, and there being no opposition, the Defendants' motion to continue		
22	the scheduling conference is GRANTED. The scheduling conference currently set for June 18,		
23	2018, is vacated and reset for September 24, 2018 at 1:30 p.m. A Joint Status Report shall be		
24	filed no later than September 10, 2018 .		
25	IT IS SO ORDERED.		
26	Dated: May 25, 2018 Million & Ahbter		
27	WILLIAM B. SHUBB UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE		
28	1		